
D.A.V. INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AHMEDABAD 

Preliminary Assessment (SA -II) (2014-15) 

Grade IX  
                                                                                                                                             AO/PR/Cir/01/12 

Dear Parent,                                                                                                                                                              

29.01.15  

We have planned for the Preliminary Assessment (SA -II), Science Practical Exam & Co Scholastic 

Assessment (2014-15).  The written exam shall begin from 04.02.15, the schedule is as follows: 

DATE DAY Subjects  

03.02.15 Tuesday Preparatory Holiday 

04.02.15 Wednesday Maths 

05.02.15 Thursday  Hindi 

07.02.15 Saturday  Science 

09.02.15 Monday Social Science 

10.02.15 Tuesday  English  

11.02.15 Wednesday  Science Practical IX A & B 

12.02.15 Thursday  Sports Day 

19.02.15 Thursday  Work Education  

21.02.15 Saturday Life Skills & Computer Science Theory &Practical 

24.02.15 Tuesday Physical Education Practical A,B,C & Science Practical IX C 

26.02.15 Thursday Visual & Performing Art  

02.03.15 Monday  PTC 

 

1. School timing for the above mentioned date is as usual 7.30 am to 1.30 pm. 

2. Time of the Exam is 8.00 am to 11.00 am 

3. Allotted time for the exam is 3 hrs. 

4. The exam shall be of 90 marks including OTBA(Open Text-Based Assessment) 

5. Dates not mentioned in the schedule are preparatory holiday. 

6. The students shall carry books pertaining to the last two periods as per their time table. 

7. PTC for the same is scheduled for 2nd March,15 from 8.00 a.m to 11.00 a.m. 

8. The study leave shall begin from  27th February,15. 

9. Final Assessment –SAII shall begin from 10th March,15. 

With Best Wishes  

 
 

 

Neetu Bhardwaj  

Section Coordinator 


